
 

 

VIDYASAGAR METROPOLITAN COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2022-23 

WEEK DATE ACTIVITY 

Week 1 

01/07/22 – 03/07/22 
 

CU Form submission for Sem II and Sem IV Examination 

2023 

Week 2 

04/07/22 – 10/07/22 
 

Notice inviting for resource person for teaching selected 

topics in Botany 

Week 3 

11/07/22 – 17/07/22 
 Departmental meetings 

Week 4 

18/07/22 – 24/07/22 
 Tuition fees concession 2023 for Sem II students 

Week 5 

25/07/22 – 31/07/22 
 Academic Subcommittee meeting 

Week 6 

01/08/22 – 07/08/22 
 Notice for orientation program and documents verification. 

Week 7 

8/8/22 – 14/8/22 

10/08/2022 Slum visit by NSS volunteer-NSS Unit 

12/08/2022 

E-Waste Recycling-Collection of E-waste- 

Environmental Consciousness and Sustainability 

Subcommittee and Human Values and Professional Ethics 

Subcommittee 

12/08/2022 

E-Waste Recycling-Collection of E-waste- 

Environmental Consciousness and Sustainability 

Subcommittee and Human Values and Professional Ethics 

Subcommittee 

Historical exhibition on National Movement-Department of 

History 

75 years Independence Day Celebration-Fancy dress 

competition among adopted slum children-NSS Unit 

Week 8 

15/08/22 – 21/08/22 

16/8/2022 
-3RD AND 5TH SEM CLASSES COMMENCE 

-SEM I ONLINE ADMISSION STARTS 

19/08/22 College closed-Janmastai 

WEEK 9 

22/8/22 – 28/8/22 

22/8- 28/8 

Document Verification for Newly admitted Semester 1 

students,  

Registration of students for competitions related to 

Founder's Day Celebration  

27/08/2022 
Special lecture on “Magneto-electric coupling in d-f coupled 

system”-Department of Physics 

WEEK 10 

29/8/22 – 4/9/22 

02/09/2022 
Special Lecture on “Historical perspectives on romanticism-

Department of History” 

03/09/2022 

Invited lecture on "Meghnad Saha: Bigyani o deshpremik" 

by Dr. Gautam Gangopadhyay-Department of Physics and 

Research Subcommittee 

WEEK 11 

5/9/22 – 11/9/22 

05/09/2022 
Commemorating birth anniversary of Dr. Sarvepalli 

Radhakrishnan-Department of Commerce  

05/09/2022 
Commemorating birth anniversary of Dr. Sarvepalli 

Radhakrishnan- Department of Mathematics  

07/09/2022 

Commemorating International Day of Clean Air for Blue 

Skies-Environmental Consciousness and Sustainability 

Subcommittee and Human Values and Professional Ethics 

Subcommittee 



 

 

VIDYASAGAR METROPOLITAN COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2022-23 

WEEK DATE ACTIVITY 

WEEK 12 

12/9/22-18/9/22 

12/9/2022 -Semester I classes begin 

Continuous Internal Evaluation 

WEEK 13 

19/9/22 – 25/9/22 

19/9/2022 

-Sensitizing students to the code of conduct while studying at 

Vidyasagar Metropolitan College-Environmental 

Consciousness and Sustainability Subcommittee and Human 

Values and Professional Ethics Subcommittee 

 
FOUNDER'S DAY CELEBRATION (23/09/2022 – 

26/09/2022) 

23/09/2022 

Founder's Day Celebration-Singing Competition, Dance 

Competition and Debate Competition-Students’ Activity 

Sub-committee 

24/09/2022 NSS Day Celebration-NSS Unit 

Continuous Internal Evaluation 

WEEK 14 

26/9/22 – 02/9/22 
26/09/2022 

Founder's Day Celebration-Vidyasagar Memorial lecture by 

Dr Amlan Chakraborty- Students’ Activity Sub-committee 

Week 15 

03/10/22 – 09/10/22 
 PUJA VACATION 

Week 16 

10/10/22 – 16/10/22 
 PUJA VACATION 

Week 17 

17/10/22 – 23/10/22 

19/10/22 Clean India Campaign-NSS Unit 

October 18-

November 1, 

2022 

Study tour-Department of Geography 

20/10/22 Plog Run cum awareness rally-NSS Unit 

Week 18 

24/10/22 – 30/10/22 
28/10 COLLEGE REOPENS, REGULAR CLASSES START 

WEEK 19 

31/10/22 – 6/11/22 

29/10-6/11 -Class tests and quiz by different departments 

30/10/22 College closed-Chatt Puja 

WEEK 20 

7/11/22 – 13/11/22 

08/11/22 College closed-Guru Nanak Birthday 

09/11/22 
-Educational Tour to Alipore Jail Museum-Department of 

History 

10/11/22 
-International Accounting Day-Department of Commerce in 

association with Pune Institute of Business Management 

10/11/22 
Publication of the wall magazine named “Anuranan”-

Department of Bengali 

11/11/22 Dengue Awareness rally-NSS Unit 

10/11/22-

19/11/22 

-Adventure Camp, Narkanda Centre- 

Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Mountaineering & Allied 

Sports, Narkanda Centre and NSS Unit 

WEEK 21 

14/11/22 – 20/11/22 

14/11-20/11 Continuous Internal Evaluation 

15/11/22 College Closed-Birthday of Birsa Munda 

WEEK 22 

21/11/22 – 27/11/22 
21/11-27/11 Continuous Internal Evaluation 

 

 



 

 

VIDYASAGAR METROPOLITAN COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2022-23 

WEEK DATE ACTIVITY 

WEEK 23 

28/11/22 – 4/12/22 

November 

27-29, 2022 

Study tour to Viswa Bharati, Shantiniketan-Department of 

Bengali 

2/12/22 

Invited Lecture on "Translations in India, -India in 

Translation: A Literary Perspective" - Department of 

English 

2/12/22 
Students’ debate-Impact of Bureaucracy on Organization-

Department of Sociology 

WEEK 24 

5/12/22 – 11/12/22 

28/11-04/12 
-Departmental Meetings prior to End Semester 

Examinations 

7/12/22 
Students' Seminar on Graphic Novels-Department of 

English 

WEEK 25 

12/12/22 – 18/12/22 

12/12/22 – 

18/12/22 
Continuous Internal Evaluation 

WEEK 26 

19/12/22 – 25/12/22 

19/12-20/12 

Book Fair and Book Talk- 

Libraries of Vidyasagar Metropolitan College Vidyasagar 

College for Women, and Vidyasagar College in 

collaboration with IQAC of the respective colleges. 

20/12/22 
Invited Lecture on "The Himalayas and Herge"-

Department of English 

21/12/22 

Career choices in VUCA World- 

Department of Commerce in association with Pune Institute 

of Business Management, Employability, Counselling and 

Placement cell 

Continuous Internal Evaluation 

Week 27 

26/12/22 – 01/01/23 

25/12/22-

01/01/23 
WINTER RECESS 

WEEK 28 

2/1/23 – 8/1/23 

02/01/23 

Students’ week celebrations-Interactive session with 

students regarding Mental wellbeing and Academic 

Excellence-Students’ Activity Subcommittee 

03/01/23 
Students’ week celebrations-Awareness Program on 

Student’s Credit Card- Students’ Activity Subcommittee 

04/01/23 
Students’ week celebrations-Workshop on IQ,SQ,EQ by 

Brahmakumaris- Students’ Activity Subcommittee 

05/01/23 
Students’ week celebrations-- Our Environment and Green 

energy- Students’ Activity Subcommittee 

05/01/23 
Zoological excursion at Central Sericulture Research 

Institute, Murshidabad-Department of Zoology 

06/01/23 

Students’ week celebrations-- Slogan Competition on Digital 

Toxicity and Essay Competition on 2023- How I see It- 

Students’ Activity Subcommittee 

07/01/23 

Students’ week celebrations-A Special lecture on Role of 

ICC in Higher Education Institution- Students’ Activity 

Subcommittee and Internal Complaints Committee 

 

 

 



 

 

 

VIDYASAGAR METROPOLITAN COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2022-23 

WEEK DATE ACTIVITY 

WEEK 29 

9/1/23 – 15/1/23 

09/01/23 

Commemorating Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday and 

National Youth Day with a special lecture “Clarion Call to 

the Youth”- 

NSS and Human Values and Professional Ethics 

Subcommittee in association with Vivekananda Rock 

Memorial and Vivekananda Kendra 

12/01/23 College closed-Birthday of Swami Vivekananda 

January 12 – 

19, 2023 

Commemorating Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday and 

National Youth Day-NSS Unit 

January 16, 

2019 

Harnessing the Power of the Mind-- Workshop on Mental 

Health and Wellbeing- 

Environmental Consciousness and Sustainability 

Subcommittee and Human Values and Professional Ethics 

Subcommittee 

WEEK 30 

16/1/23 – 22/1/23 
16/01-22/01 

-Workshop on Mental Wellbeing and Harnessing the 

Power of the Mind organized by Human Values and 

Professional Ethics Subcommittee and Students' Activity 

Subcommittee 

WEEK 31 

23/1/23 – 29/1/23 

23/01/23 College Closed-Netaji’s birthday 

23/01/2023 -Free Eye Check-up Camp-NSS Unit 

26/01/23 College closed-Republic day 

WEEK 32 

30/1/23 – 05/2/23 

30/01/23 1-1 counselling sessions for students requiring help 

31/01/23 1-1 counselling sessions for students requiring help 

WEEK 33 

06/02/23 - 12/02/23 

06/02/23 

-Special Lectures on "Understanding Third Gender in 

India" and on "Gendering the Constitution"- Internal 

Complaints' Committee, Students' Activity Subcommittee 

and Human Values and Professional Ethics Subcommittee  

07/02/23 Special Lectures on “Gendering the Constitution” 

14/02/23 College closed-Birth Day of Thakur Panchanan Barma 

09/02/23 – 

23/02/23 

TCS Youth Employability Programme- 

Employability, Counselling and Placement Cell in 

association with TATA Consultany Services 

WEEK 34 

13/2/23 - 19/2/23 

 

-Departmental Meetings for planning the Semester's 

activities and Finalising Special Routine for Semester 6 

students 

13/02/23 

Felicitation of Dr. Sanjay Pramanick on being awarded 

D.Lit. from Ranchi University and Prof. Arunabha Mishra 

for serving the college as Teacher-in-Charge-Department of 

Bengali 

WEEK 35 

20/2/23 - 26/2/23 
21/02/23 

-Commemorating International Mother Language Day-

Department of Bengali 



 

 

24/03/23 – 

29/03/23 
Educational Excursion-Department of Physiology 

VIDYASAGAR METROPOLITAN COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2022-23 

WEEK DATE ACTIVITY 

WEEK 36 

27/2/23 - 05/3/23 
28/02/23 

-Classes for Sem 6th Semester Honours students based on 

Special routine,  

-1-1 Counselling Sessions for students requiring help 

organized by the Human Values and Professional Ethics 

Subcommittee 

WEEK 37 

06/3/23 - 12/3/23 

01/03/23 

-1-1 Counselling Sessions for students requiring - 

Environmental Consciousness and Sustainability Subcommittee 

and Human Values and Professional Ethics Subcommittee 

07/03/23 College closed-Doljatra 

WEEK 38 

13/3/23 - 19/3/23 

 
-Departmental Meetings for Manning New Routine and 

Syllabus Distribution for Semester 2 and 4  

19/03/23 College closed-Holi 

WEEK 39 

20/3/23 - 26/3/23 
 

-Semester 2 and 4 classes start as per centralized Routine,  

-Distribution of Guidelines for Project on the Importance of 

East Kolkata Wetlands by the Dept of Environmental 

Studies 

WEEK 40 

27/3/23 - 02/4/23 
27/3-02/4 Continuous Internal Evaluation 

WEEK 41 

03/4/23 - 09/4/23 

04/04/23 College closed-Mahavir Jayanti 

05/04/23 
Special Lecture by Dr Ananda Bhattacharjee for 6th Semester 

students “Museum and Archives”-Department of History 

06/04/23 Thalassemia Awareness and Screening Programme-NSS Unit 

07/04/23 College closed-Good Friday 

WEEK 42 

10/4/23 - 16/4/23 

 Continuous Internal Evaluation 

14/01/23 College closed-Birthday of Dr Ambedkar 

15/01/23 College closed-Bengali New Year’s Day 

WEEK 43 

17/4/23 - 23/4/23 

 Continuous Internal Evaluation 

22/04/23 College closed-Eid-ul-Fitr 

WEEK 44 

24/4/23 - 30/4/23 
24/4/23 

-Best out of Waste competition-Environmental consciousness 

and sustainability subcommittee 

WEEK 45 

01/5/23 – 07/5/23 

01/05/23 College closed-May Day 

05/05/23 College closed-Buddha Purnima 

02/5-07/5 Continuous Internal Evaluation 

WEEK 46 

08/5/23 - 14/5/23 

08/5-14/5 

-Rabindrajayanti Udjapon by Students activity 

subcommittee 

-1-1 Counselling sessions for students requiring help 

organised by human value professional ethics subcommittee 

-Unish Shatak:kichu katha-Department of History 

-New Education Policy-2020-Research Subcommittee 

09/05/23 College closed-Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 



 

 

 

 

VIDYASAGAR METROPOLITAN COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2022-23 

WEEK DATE ACTIVITY 

WEEK 47 

15/5/23 - 21/5/23 

15/5-21/5 -Workshop organised by Department of Mathematics 

17/5 
-Career Counselling Session-Employability, Counselling 

and Placement Cell 

18/5 

-Raising investment awareness among young minds-

Department of Commerce in association with Pune Institute 

of Business Management 

-Visit to SBI Museum-Department of History 

WEEK 48 

22/5/23 - 28/5/23 
22/5-28/5 

-National Level Seminar organised by Department of 

Economics,  

-CIE for Semester 4 students 

WEEK 49 

29/5/23 - 04/5/23 
29/5-31/5 

-Remedial Classes for Slow Learners,  

-CIE for Semester 2 students 

Week 50 

05/06/23 - 11/06/23 
03/06-05/06 

-Urban Climate Film Festival- Environmental consciousness 

and sustainability 

subcommittee 

Week 51 

12/06/23 - 18/06/23 
 Special classes continue 

Week 52 

19/06/23 - 25/06/23 
 Special classes continue 

Week 53 

26/06/23 - 30/06/23 
 Special classes continue 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 


